MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

WILLIAM J. CONDON......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1835.

Chapter 63.

Resolve in aid of the Maine Wesleyan Seminary.

Approved March 23, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, to the Treasurer of the Maine Wesleyan Seminary, the sum of One Thousand Dollars, whenever satisfactory evidence shall be produced to the Governor and Council, that a like sum shall have been raised, and actually paid into the Treasury of said Maine Wesleyan Seminary, by the friends thereof, since the passage of this Resolve.

my from the Chapter 64. which has the

or and a second free time to the least of participation of Parsonsfield Seminary.

Approved March 23, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be and hereby is granted to Parsonsfield Seminary the sum of One Thousand Dollars, to be paid out of the State Treasury in consideration that the Seminary shall raise a sum equal to the amount appropriated by this Resolve, and the Governor with the advice of Council is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for the same.

Chapter 65.

Resolve in favor of Mark Harris, late State Treasurer.

Approved March 23, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State, to Mark Harris, late Treasurer, the sum of three hundred and seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents which shall be in full compensation for Clerk hire in said office from the thirty first day of December 1833 to the time said Harris left said office.